



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	CT230524	May 24, 2023 10:30 AM	Call Order:	007	Contract:	T3860
District:	District 3		Counties:	CALHOUN, DIST/ST-WIDE, GADSDEN, LEON, OKALOOSA, SANTA ROSA, WALTON	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	225 AVAILABLE DAYS				Project(s):	44987115201 (*)
Contract Desc:	DISTRICT WIDE RURAL CURVE INITIATIVE					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,392,126.60	100.00%
2	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,697,614.00	112.77%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230524 May 24, 2023**Call Order:** 007**Contract:** T3860**District:** District 3**Counties:** CALHOUN, DIST/ST-
WIDE, GADSDEN,
LEON, OKALOOSA,
SANTA ROSA, WALTON**Fed Aid No:** N/A**Contract Time:** 225 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 44987115201 (*)**Contract Descr:** DISTRICT WIDE RURAL CURVE INITIATIVE

This contract is being funded by the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA). The improvements under this contract consist of the installation of multiple safety improvements including Dynamic Speed Feedback signs, curve warning signs, chevrons, intersection ahead warning signs, centerline and edge line profiled thermo striping, oversized stop signs, and intersection lighting along several rural roadways in the following counties: Calhoun, Gadsden, Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, and Walton, as part of the Districtwide Rural Curve Initiative within District Three.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44987115201		(1.000) LS	80,000.00000	80,000.00	299,000.00000	299,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44987115201		(225.000) DA (LS)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	299,000.00000	299,000.00		
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		32.000 HR	400.00000	12,800.00	95.00000	3,040.00		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,400.000 ED	10.00000	54,000.00	1.00000	5,400.00		
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		38,475.000 ED	1.00000	38,475.00	0.15000	5,771.25		
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		450.000 ED	100.00000	45,000.00	20.00000	9,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230524 May 24, 2023

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3860

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		675.000 ED	1.00000	675.00	0.50000	337.50		
0040 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		225.000 DA	100.00000	22,500.00	25.00000	5,625.00		
0045 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44987115201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$338,450.00		\$677,173.75		

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0050 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		489.000 AS	500.00000	244,500.00	520.00000	254,280.00		
0055 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		155.000 AS	1,850.00000	286,750.00	2,000.00000	310,000.00		
0060 0700 1 13 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		12.000 AS	2,200.00000	26,400.00	3,000.00000	36,000.00		
0065 0700 1 14 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 31+ SF		4.000 AS	2,800.00000	11,200.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230524 May 24, 2023

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3860

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0070 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		11.000 AS	350.00000	3,850.00	300.00000	3,300.00		
0075 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		23.000 AS	100.00000	2,300.00	200.00000	4,600.00		
0080 0700 3501 SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF		3.000 EA	250.00000	750.00	200.00000	600.00		
0085 0700 11213 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ELECTRONIC WARNING SIGN, 21-30 SF		2.000 AS	15,500.00000	31,000.00	14,500.00000	29,000.00		
0090 0700 11232 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWER, SPEED FEEDBACK, 12-20 SF		10.000 AS	17,050.00000	170,500.00	16,000.00000	160,000.00		
0095 0700 12 21 SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON		8.000 AS	11,000.00000	88,000.00	10,500.00000	84,000.00		
0100 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		1,114.000 EA	70.00000	77,980.00	100.00000	111,400.00		
0105 0701 18101 PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID,6"		24.362 GM	8,300.00000	202,204.60	8,500.00000	207,077.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230524 May 24, 2023

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3860

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0110	0701 18201		21.845	8,300.00000	181,313.50	8,500.00000	185,682.50		
PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,6"			GM						
0115	0701 18221		0.887	5,500.00000	4,878.50	3,750.00000	3,326.25		
PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP,6"			GM						
0120	0705 10 1		40.000	300.00000	12,000.00	250.00000	10,000.00		
OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1			EA						
0125	0706 1 3		3,102.000	10.00000	31,020.00	6.00000	18,612.00		
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0130	0710 11101		24.394	1,400.00000	34,151.60	1,450.00000	35,371.30		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0135	0710 11131		2.886	750.00000	2,164.50	600.00000	1,731.60		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE			GM						
0140	0710 11160		38.000	65.00000	2,470.00	125.00000	4,750.00		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL			EA						
0145	0710 11201		21.845	1,400.00000	30,583.00	1,450.00000	31,675.25		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230524 May 24, 2023

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3860

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		0.947 GM	750.00000	710.25	600.00000	568.20		
0155 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		38.000 EA	400.00000	15,200.00	350.00000	13,300.00		
0160 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		1.231 GM	4,500.00000	5,539.50	2,500.00000	3,077.50		
0165 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		122,429.000 SF	1.35000	165,279.15	1.35000	165,279.15		
0170 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.032 GM	55,000.00000	1,760.00	40,000.00000	1,280.00		
0175 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.032 GM	55,000.00000	1,760.00	40,000.00000	1,280.00		
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$1,634,264.60		\$1,692,190.75			

SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0180 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		719.000 LF	12.00000	8,628.00	11.00000	7,909.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230524 May 24, 2023

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3860

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0185 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		752.000 LF	35.00000	26,320.00	35.00000	26,320.00		
0190 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		26.000 EA	1,155.00000	30,030.00	1,200.00000	31,200.00		
0195 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		8.000 AS	2,420.00000	19,360.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00		
0200 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		251.000 LF	6.00000	1,506.00	5.50000	1,380.50		
0205 0641 2 11 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II PEDESTAL		8.000 EA	2,200.00000	17,600.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00		
0210 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		5,328.000 LF	6.00000	31,968.00	5.00000	26,640.00		
0215 0715 61342 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 12' ARM LENGTH		16.000 EA	17,050.00000	272,800.00	11,500.00000	184,000.00		
0220 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		16.000 EA	700.00000	11,200.00	675.00000	10,800.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230524 May 24, 2023

Call Order: 007

Contract: T3860

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0003 Lighting

0003 Lighting Section Totals:

\$419,412.00

\$328,249.50

Contract Grand Totals:

\$2,392,126.60

\$2,697,614.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230524 May 24, 2023 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** T3860

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Minna Penavadeh

06/01/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office